Forestburg and District Community Enhancement Fund

All donations made to the Forestburg Community Enhancement Fund will receive a tax-deductible receipt.

Donations can be designated for use in a number of ways:

- ⇒ As a general donation to the fund with the intent that Forestburg Council use it where it is most needed
- ⇒ The create an endowment for a specific purpose, for example, to grant an annual scholarship or support an organization within the Village.
- ⇒ To receive a tax deductible receipt for a donation to a non-profit organization that does not have charitable status



Community Enhancement Fund \$\$\$ at Work





FORESTBURG AND DISTRICT COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT FUND

P.O. Box 210, Forestburg, Alberta Canada TOB 1N0

Phone: 780-582-3668

Email: reception@forestburg.ca E-Transfer: fund@forestburg.ca

www.forestburg.ca



What is the: Forestburg Community Enhancement Fund?

The Village of Forestburg set up the Forestburg & District Community Enhancement Fund in 1997 to provide a tax-deductible opportunity for individuals to donate funds to be used for any project or activity enhancing the quality of life in Forestburg and surrounding area.

The Village of Forestburg manages the account and disburses the funds. The Village of Forestburg issues receipts and also handles the financial transactions.



Jack & Lily Kirschman Bursary Program

The Jack and Lily Kirscman Bursary Provides financial support to students that have graduated from Forestburg School. The annual bursary award is \$1,000 per student per year of study in Forestburg School with a maximum of \$12,000 per student in support of post-secondary studies.

The Kirschman Bursary will benefit all youth enrolled in Forestburg School from Grades 1 to 12 by supporting their post-secondary goals and studies. The organization is very appreciative of all donations to the Bursary to date through the Forestburg and District Community Enhancement Fund. Donations continue to be sought and required to ensure the longevity of the Program.

Please call the Village office (780-582-3668) for more information





